614

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
June 20th, 1938, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

H. G, Avant, Chairﬁan

R. C, Benton

W. L. Hobbs

W. M, Stephens

Z, V, Williamson .
A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Brdered: that Mrs. Cecil P. Spivey be allowed to pay 1930 and future

years taxes on lot in Tabor City at $300.00 valuation.

Ordered: that I. S. Faulk's baxes due be separated'so Federal Land

Bank may pay taxes on land which they hold mortgage on.

Ordsred: that the Tax Collector be authorized to issue Season
License to S. T, Weaver to retail beverages at his place of business at Lake

Waccamaw,

Ordered: that A. We Baldwin, Clerk, file application with Local
Government Commission to borrow $10,000.00 for General Schocly, $7,000,00
for Bond Interest and Redemption Fund to pay interest due July lst, and

$23,000.00 for General County Fund to pay general expenses.

On motion of W. L. Hobbs, seconded by R. C., Benton, it is ordered
that $3,000.00 be appropriated from General County Fund for hospitalization
for Columbus County ¢harity patients; sald $3,000.00 to be paild to Columbus
County Hospital, Whitéville, N. C. in twelve equal installments on the first

Monday of each month.

~ Ordered: that Jackson Greer Sr. be named Attorney to file application
with U. S. Government for Loan and Grant for Agricultural Building.

Ordered: that J. C. Williamson be allowed to pay his tax note by
paying 10% interest flat.

Ordered: that Chairman and Clerk be authorized to get bonds and

coupons owned by county due July 1lst, 1938 or prior dated, from Waccamaw

Bank and Trust Company, where deposited for safekeeping.




AAC897

615

RESDLUTION

Ordered: that the followlng resolution be recorded relative to borrowhng
($20,000.00) Twenty Thousand Dollars for General School purposes, same being renewal
note.

Be it ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that
one note of the County of Columbus for General School purposes be executed in the
sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars, da‘*ed July 5th, 1938, maturing October
5th, 1938, :

The above note bearing Ilnterest at the r&te of 5% per annum, interest payable
at maturihy; both princigal and interest of sald note payable to BEARER at the
Waccamaw Bank and Trust Lompany, of Whiteville, N, C., in anticipation of 1937 taxes
and that sald note be sold or hypothecated and proceeds thereof turned into the
General Fund of said 6ounty of Columbus.

Be it further ordered that the full faith and credit of the County of Columbus

be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said note at
maturity.

NOTE
$20,000.00 July 5th, 1938

On October 5th, 1938, the County of Columbus for value received, promises to
pgy to the BEARER hereof, at the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, of Whiteville, N. C,
the sum of ($20,000.00) Twenty Thousand Dollars with interest at 5% per annum from
date.

, This note 1s Issued in pursuance of a resolution duly adopted by the Board of
Commissioners of County of Columbus on the 20th day of June, 1938, and duly signed

by Chairman and Clerk of sald Board as required by law.

It 1s hereby certified and recited that each gnd every act, condition and
thing required to be done, to have happened and to be performed precedent to and in
the issuance of this note, has been done has happened, and has been performed in
full and strict compliance with the Constitution and laws of the State of North
Carolina, and that this note is within everg debt and other limlt prescribed by
law, and the faith and credit of County of Columbus are hereby irrevocably pledged

to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of this note according to 1its
terms.

In witness, whereof, the County of Columbus has caused its Corporate name to
be signed hereto by Chalrman, Board of Commissioners, and the Corporate seal to be

hereunto affixed and attested by Clerk to Board of Commissioners, this the 20th day of
June, 1938.

RESOCEUTION

Brdered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrowing
Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars for General School purposes, same being renew®al
note.

Be it ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that
one note of the County of Columbus for General School purposes be executed in the
sum of Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, dated July lst, 1938, maturing September
30th, 1938. '

The abcve note bearing interest at the rate of 5% per annum, interest payable
at maturity; both principal and interest of saild note payable to BEARER at the
Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, of Whiteville, N, C., iIn anticipation of 1937 taxes,

and that sald note be sold or hypothecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the
General Fund of said County of Columbus.

Be 1t further ordered that the full faith and credit of the County of Columbus
be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of sald note.

| NOTE
$10,000,00 July 1st, 1938

On September 30th, 1938, the County of Columbus for value recelved, promises
to pay to the BEARER hereof at the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, of Whiteville,

N. C., the sum of Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars with interest at 5% perianntim
from date.

This note 1s i1ssued in gursuanceiof a resolution duly adopted by the Board
of Commissioners of County of Columbus on the 20th day of June, 1938, and duly
slgned by Chairman and Clerk of said Board as required by law.

It i1s hereby certified and recited that each and every act, condltion and
thing required to be done, to have happened and to be performed precedent to and in
the issuance of this note, has been done, has happened, and has been performed bac -

f811 dand &§tFiét complance with the Constitution and laws of the State of North



616

Carolina, and that this note is within every debt and other limit prescribed by
law, and the faith and credit of County of Columbus are hereby irrevocably
pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of this note,
according to its terms. :

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and

aid:
%; C. Oliver To 25 days on Board of Election $125.00
D. H, Jordan To 7 days on Board of Election ‘ 62.10
- J. A, Maultsby To 5 days on Board of Eledtion 15.00
Polly Geddie To 1 day - Board of Election 3,00
M. L., Ross To Registrar of Election 22.66
Albert Ward Judge of Election 6.00
Luther Jones Judge of Election 6.00
Joseph Hayes Registrar of Election 25.09
E. P. Worley Judze of Election 6.00
Zéb Green Judge of Election 6.00
D, L. McKeithan Registrar of Election 23.20
J. L, Hardwick Judge of Election 6.00
M. T. Long Judge of Election 6.00
R. R. Koons Registrar of Election 30.15
S. C. Brysn Judge of Election 6.00
4. R. Blagke Judge of Election 2 6400
Mrs. Maude G. Lewis Judge of Election 6,00
H, M, Blake Judge of Election 6.00
J. E. Gilmore Reglistrar of Election 86.32
Mrs. Donald Horton Judge of Election 6.00
G, O. Rogers Judge of Election 6.00
L. Byrd Jud e of Election 6.00
J. P, Hammond Registrar of Election C 27,41
C. R, Griffin Judge of Election 6.00
M, G. Green Judge of Election 6.00
W. H. Walker .Judge of Election 6.00
J. W, Jackson Registsas of Election 24,98
W, J, Gore Judge of Election 6.00
J. W, Pierce Jr. Judge of Election 6.00
M. W. Pridgen Reglistrar of Election 23.14
P. M. Page Judge of Election 6.00
0. E. Brown Judge of Election 6.00
A, J. Kissam Reglstrar of Election 24,63
R. M. Ballard Judge of Electiocn 6.00
M. M. Bullard Judge of Election 6.00
Ge Te. Gore Registrar of Election 27.05
C. B. Best Judge of Election 6.00
M. J. Suggs Judge of Election 6.00
Austin G, Long Judzse of Election 6.00
Kénzie Long Judge of Election 6.00
L. C. Stanley Registrar of Election 25,86
Je A, Turner Registrar of Election 32.50
S. H. Gowans Judge of Election 6.00
Don Townsend Judge of Election 6.00
Miss Lillie Dickson Registrar of Election 23.59
G. Te Sutton Judge of Election 6.00
L. W. Chauncey Judge of Election 6.00
D, W, Merritt Registrar of Election 23.22
Jo W, Ellis Judge of Election 6.00
John Lewis Judeze of Election 6.00
H. W. Pridgen Registrar of Election 28.06
S. E. Flynn Judze of Election 6.00
Edison Burns Judge of Election 6.00
0. G. Holcomb Registrar of Election 28.89
W. B, Buffkin Judge of Election 6,00
C.e P, Williamson Judge of Election 6.00
L. L. Gore Registrar of Election 31 .25
Jo P. Brown Judge of Election 6.00
Wllliam H, Shelly Judge of Election 6,00
Sem Fowler To assisting Election 3.00
Mrs. B, A, Porter To assisting Election 3.00
Orton Williams To Registrar of Electdon 25,34
J. C, Stanley Judge of Election 6.00
I. J. Spivey Jr. - Judge of Election 6,00
A. H, Sessions Registrar of Election 22,01
H. C, Baldwin Judge of Election 6.00
H, P, Creech Judge of Election 6.00
Mrs., J. L., Harrelson Registrar of Election 22.56
Herman Williams Judze of Election 6.00
Norman Register Judse of Election 6.00
S. P. Stanley Registrar of Election 27.63
Jo W, Joyner ~Judge of Election 6.00
Beymore Ray Judge of Election 6.00
L. M, Marlowe Regisbrar of Election 23.16
David Clifton Judge of Election 6 .00
P. C. Gore Judge of Election &.00
Mrs. D, C. Britt Raglistrar of Election 26,70
Francis Thompson Judge of Election 6.00
Bill Fletcher Judge of Election 6.00
Paul L., Powell Judge of Election 9.50
F. B, Foster Plumbing repair , 22.45
F. T. Wooten To insurance on County Home Bldg. 25,00
A. W, Baldwin To advance on June salary 183.33




AAC897

Columbus Telephone Co., To May account $64.45
The News Reporter Co. To account 126,65
F. O, Carter : To conveying prisoner ‘ 1.70
Miss Carrie Fipps To nursing Mrs. Amanda Nobles 7.50
C. T, Hargrové To capturing still 10.00
A. E. Powell, P.M. To envelopes for Sheriff 49,40
8. I, Holmes To 2 days on Welfare Board and mileage 15.20
Mrs., We A, Thomas To 4 days on Welfare Board and mileage 22.80
D. N, Blue To advance on County audit 200.00
Mrs. Dorothy Jordan To donation on sewing room project 10.00
N, G, Butler To advance on Court insolvent fees 35.00

o Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:
Geo. C. White 1935 tax  Board reducing valuation 9.24

Mrs. Alice White 1936 tax  Board reducing valuation 9.08

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

ad journment was voted in order until June 21lst, 1938.

Approved:

Clerk ' Chairman

The Honorable Board of, Gounty Camlssioners mst in. their sald office
June 21st, 1938, accordiﬁg to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

H, G, Avanb, Chairman

R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs

W. M. Stephens

Z., V, Williamson

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

TAX ADJUSTMENTS TO BE MADE AS PASSED BY THE BOARD ON JUNE 20TH, 1938

v

Bogue Towmship

Je J. Barnhardt 175 A. Farm and Home valued $4240 redueed te $4000.
Mrs. Agnes 8. Batten 45 A, Woods " 500 % 400.
S. J. Batten 115 A. Home " 4345 " 4195,
J. B, Creech 24.A. Home " 1645 | " 1545,
Kathleen Pelly 91 A. Home and Farm * 3560 " 3060.
Mattie Tedder SA. to 2 A, Home " 305 * 250,
W.A. & Ben O, Thempsen 473 A, Newton Estate " 3650 " 2150,
* " " 140 A, » " . 1350 " 850,

Homer Avant " 5 Lots " 1300 " 1000.

617



